

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 14833/2008(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2008 in MCC No. 2663/2005 of the
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

M.D.,BENGAL CHEMICALS & PHARM.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPAK BALANI

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 17/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG
Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Yasir Abbasi, Adv.
Mr. Anand Verma, Adv.
for M/S. M.V.Kini & Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERDelay condoned. Issue notice restricted only to the question
of constitution of arbitration Tribunal.Further proceedings in arbitration stayed till the next date of
hearing.(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master(Anand Singh)
Court Master